AoT Application Receipt Checklist

Assigned reviewer's imitials: APM

Date Due:		230329-068 Project Name: DIZITransmission line Structure	roje
N Check N Base fee (See tables on back) N Legal line of check completed ("twelve hundred and fifty dollars and no cents") N Check is signed N Check is dated on or before date of application stamp Y ND Any alterations to the check are initialed N Application form signed by applicant or applicant's agent. Y N If owner is different than applicant, application form signed by owner or owner's agent. Y N Plans N Circle "Y" if the Municipality was sent a copy of the complete application (date provided on Page 2, Item 8, Line A); AND THE PACKAGE INCLUDES: 3/28/33 a certified mail receipt OR a delivery confirmation statement OR a statement by the applicant that the Municipality has received a copy. (Otherwise circle "N") N Circle "Y" if there is a name of the designated river on Page 2, Item 8, Line I; AND circle the applicable river here: Ammonoosuc, Ashuelot, Cocheco, Cold, Connecticut, Contoocook & North Branch, Exeter, Isinglass, Lamprey & North Branch, Little	Date Due: _	Town: Hooksett and Manchester	ë
N Legal line of check completed ("twelve hundred and fifty dollars and no cents") N Check is signed N Check is dated on or before date of application stamp Any alterations to the check are initialed N Application form signed by applicant or applicant's agent. If owner is different than applicant, application form signed by owner or owner's agent. N Plans N Circle "Y" if the Municipality was sent a copy of the complete application (date provided on Page 2, Item 8, Line A); AND THE PACKAGE INCLUDES: 3 38 33 a certified mail receipt OR a delivery confirmation statement OR a statement by the applicant that the Municipality has received a copy. (Otherwise circle "N") N Circle "Y" if there is a name of the designated river on Page 2, Item 8, Line I; AND circle the applicable river here: Ammonoosuc, Ashuelot, Cocheco, Cold, Connecticut, Contoocook & North Branch, Exeter, Isinglass, Lamprey & North Branch, Little		mplete	
N Base fee (See tables on back) N Legal line of check completed ("twelve hundred and fifty dollars and no cents") N Check is signed N Check is dated on or before date of application stamp Any alterations to the check are initialed N Application form signed by applicant or applicant's agent. If owner is different than applicant, application form signed by owner or owner's agent. Plans N Circle "Y" if the Municipality was sent a copy of the complete application (date provided on Page 2, Item 8, Line A); AND THE PACKAGE INCLUDES: 3\alpha 3	N	Check	0
N Application form signed by applicant or applicant's agent. N If owner is different than applicant, application form signed by owner or owner's agent. N Plans N Circle "Y" if the Municipality was sent a copy of the complete application (date provided on Page 2, Item 8, Line A); AND THE PACKAGE INCLUDES: 3/28/23 a certified mail receipt OR a delivery confirmation statement OR a statement by the applicant that the Municipality has received a copy. (Otherwise circle "N") N Circle "Y" if there is a name of the designated river on Page 2, Item 8, Line I; AND circle the applicable river here: Ammonoosuc, Ashuelot, Cocheco, Cold, Connecticut, Contoocook & North Branch, Exeter, Isinglass, Lamprey & North Branch, Little		Base fee (See tables on back)	_
N Application form signed by applicant or applicant's agent. N If owner is different than applicant, application form signed by owner or owner's agent. N Plans N Circle "Y" if the Municipality was sent a copy of the complete application (date provided on Page 2, Item 8, Line A); AND THE PACKAGE INCLUDES: 3/28/23 a certified mail receipt OR a delivery confirmation statement OR a statement by the applicant that the Municipality has received a copy. (Otherwise circle "N") N Circle "Y" if there is a name of the designated river on Page 2, Item 8, Line I; AND circle the applicable river here: Ammonoosuc, Ashuelot, Cocheco, Cold, Connecticut, Contoocook & North Branch, Exeter, Isinglass, Lamprey & North Branch, Little	N	Legal line of check completed ("twelve hundred and fifty dollars and no cents")	3
N Application form signed by applicant or applicant's agent. N If owner is different than applicant, application form signed by owner or owner's agent. N Plans N Circle "Y" if the Municipality was sent a copy of the complete application (date provided on Page 2, Item 8, Line A); AND THE PACKAGE INCLUDES: 3/28/23 a certified mail receipt OR a delivery confirmation statement OR a statement by the applicant that the Municipality has received a copy. (Otherwise circle "N") N Circle "Y" if there is a name of the designated river on Page 2, Item 8, Line I; AND circle the applicable river here: Ammonoosuc, Ashuelot, Cocheco, Cold, Connecticut, Contoocook & North Branch, Exeter, Isinglass, Lamprey & North Branch, Little	N N	Check is signed	75
N Application form signed by applicant or applicant's agent. N If owner is different than applicant, application form signed by owner or owner's agent. N Plans N Circle "Y" if the Municipality was sent a copy of the complete application (date provided on Page 2, Item 8, Line A); AND THE PACKAGE INCLUDES: 3/28/23 a certified mail receipt OR a delivery confirmation statement OR a statement by the applicant that the Municipality has received a copy. (Otherwise circle "N") N Circle "Y" if there is a name of the designated river on Page 2, Item 8, Line I; AND circle the applicable river here: Ammonoosuc, Ashuelot, Cocheco, Cold, Connecticut, Contoocook & North Branch, Exeter, Isinglass, Lamprey & North Branch, Little	2 Late 1	Check is dated on or before date of application stamp	g
N If owner is different than applicant, application form signed by owner or owner's agent. N Plans Circle "Y" if the Municipality was sent a copy of the complete application (date provided on Page 2, Item 8, Line A); AND THE PACKAGE INCLUDES: 3 28 13 3 a certified mail receipt OR a delivery confirmation statement OR a statement by the applicant that the Municipality has received a copy. (Otherwise circle "N") N Circle "Y" if there is a name of the designated river on Page 2, Item 8, Line I; AND circle the applicable river here: Ammonoosuc, Ashuelot, Cocheco, Cold, Connecticut, Contoocook & North Branch, Exeter, Isinglass, Lamprey & North Branch, Little	Y (NP)	Any alterations to the check are initialed	් දී
Y N Plans Circle "Y" if the Municipality was sent a copy of the complete application (date provided on Page 2, Item 8, Line A); AND THE PACKAGE INCLUDES: 3\28\33 a certified mail receipt OR a delivery confirmation statement OR a statement by the applicant that the Municipality has received a copy. (Otherwise circle "N") N Circle "Y" if there is a name of the designated river on Page 2, Item 8, Line I; AND circle the applicable river here: Ammonoosuc, Ashuelot, Cocheco, Cold, Connecticut, Contoocook & North Branch, Exeter, Isinglass, Lamprey & North Branch, Little	₩ N	Application form signed by applicant or applicant's agent.	ſ
N Circle "Y" if the Municipality was sent a copy of the complete application (date provided on Page 2, Item 8, Line A); AND THE PACKAGE INCLUDES: 3\28\33 a certified mail receipt OR a delivery confirmation statement OR a statement by the applicant that the Municipality has received a copy. (Otherwise circle "N") N Circle "Y" if there is a name of the designated river on Page 2, Item 8, Line I; AND circle the applicable river here: Ammonoosuc, Ashuelot, Cocheco, Cold, Connecticut, Contoocook & North Branch, Exeter, Isinglass, Lamprey & North Branch, Little	(A) N	If owner is different than applicant, application form signed by owner or owner's agent.	
provided on Page 2, Item 8, Line A); AND THE PACKAGE INCLUDES: 3\28\33 a certified mail receipt OR a delivery confirmation statement OR a statement by the applicant that the Municipality has received a copy. (Otherwise circle "N") N Circle "Y" if there is a name of the designated river on Page 2, Item 8, Line I; AND circle the applicable river here: Ammonoosuc, Ashuelot, Cocheco, Cold, Connecticut, Contoocook & North Branch, Exeter, Isinglass, Lamprey & North Branch, Little	Y N	Plans	
applicant that the Municipality has received a copy. (Otherwise circle "N") N Circle "Y" if there is a name of the designated river on Page 2, Item 8, Line I; AND circle the applicable river here: Ammonoosuc, Ashuelot, Cocheco, Cold, Connecticut, Contoocook & North Branch, Exeter, Isinglass, Lamprey & North Branch, Little	Ý N	Circle "Y" if the Municipality was sent a copy of the complete application (date provided on Page 2, Item 8, Line A); AND THE PACKAGE INCLUDES: 3\28\32	i
Contoocook & North Branch, Exeter, Isinglass, Lamprey & North Branch, Little	_	•	٦
Contoocook & North Branch, Exeter, Isinglass, Lamprey & North Branch, Little	(Ŷ) N	Circle "Y" if there is a name of the designated river on Page 2, Item 8, Line I; AND	Š
Copy the LAC and DES Rivers Coordinator on Accept or Return Letter.		Contoocook & North Branch, Exeter, Isinglass, Lamprey & North Branch, Little, Mascoma, Lower Merrimack, Upper Merrimack, North, Oyster, Pawtuckaway,	1
16		Copy the LAC and DES Rivers Coordinator on Accept or Return Letter.	至
(Otherwise circle "N" if N/A on Page 2, Item 8 Line I)	~	(Otherwise circle "N" if N/A on Page 2, Item 8 Line I)	25
Y N W/A Circle "Y" if the LAC was sent a copy of the complete application (date provided on Page 2, Item 8, Line I); AND THE PACKAGE INCLUDES	Y N N/A		
- a certified mail receipt OR		- a certified mail receipt OR	5
- a delivery confirmation statement OR		- a delivery confirmation statement OR	5
- a certified mail receipt OR - a delivery confirmation statement OR - a statement by the applicant that the LAC has received a copy. (Otherwise "N" if there is no LAC date or "N/A" if no designated river circled above.)			454
N Is there an expecited request (Env-C 209.07) with this application? If so, bring a copy of the request to the Commissioner's Office Admin. Asst. and hand carry the application to the AoT Review staff.	Y N	of the request to the Commissioner's Office Admin. Asst. and hand carry the application	7
Comments:	Comments:		
N H823-60%/		N H823-60%/	



RSA/ Rule: RSA 485-A:17, Env-Wq 1500

ALTERATION OF TERRAIN PERMIT APPLICATION



Water Division/ Alteration of Terrain Bureau/ Land Resources Management Check the Status of your Application: www.des.nh.gov/onestop

230329-068 MAR 3.0 2023 Check No. 1 7 7 7 006 70 AND RESOURCES MANAGER 1. APPLICANT INFORMATION (INTENDED PERMIT HOLDER) Applicant Name: Eversource Energy Contact Name: Ashley Friend Email: ashley.friend@eversource.com Daytime Telephone: 603-634-2992 Mailing Address: 13 Legends Drive Town/City: Hooksett State: NH Zip Code: 03106 2. APPLICANT'S AGENT INFORMATION If none, check here: Business Name: GZA GeoEnvironmental, Inc. Contact Name: Lindsey White Email: lindsey.white@gza.com Daytime Telephone: 603-232-8753 Address: 5 Commerce Park North, Suite 201 Town/City: Bedford State: NH Zip Code: 03110 3. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION (IF DIFFERENT FROM APPLICANT) Applicant Name: ROW consists of existing easements **Contact Name:** Email: Daytime Telephone: Mailing Address: Town/City: State: Zip Code: 4. PROPERTY OWNER'S AGENT INFORMATION If none, check here: 🔀 **Business Name:** Contact Name: Email: Daytime Telephone: Address: Town/City: State: Zip Code: 5. CONSULTANT INFORMATION If none, check here: Engineering Firm: GZA GeoEnvironmental, Inc. Contact Name: Lindsey White Email: lindsey.white@gza.com Daytime Telephone: 603-232-8753 Address: 5 Commerce Park North, Suite 201

State: NH

Town/City: Bedford

Zip Code: 03110



The State of New Hampshire

Department of Environmental Services



Robert R. Scott, Commissioner

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PERMIT APPLICATION LAND RESOURCES MANAGEMENT **ALTERATION OF TERRAIN BUREAU**

March 30, 2023

HOOKSETT MUNICIPAL CLERK 35 MAIN ST HOOKSETT NH 03106-1397

Re: Alteration of Terrain (AoT) Bureau Permit Application (RSA 485-A:17); NHDES File Number: 230329-068

Project Name: D121 TRANSMISSION LINE STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

Subject Property: Tax Map# ROW, Lot# ROW

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pursuant to RSA 541-A:39, please be advised that the New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services (NHDES) AoT Bureau accepted an application on March 30, 2023 for the permit program and subject property referenced above. The application requests a permit to disturb approximately 248,013 square feet of earth at the subject property.

Pursuant to Env-Wq 1503.05 (f), the applicant is required to provide a copy of the application and plans to the municipality. If you have not received the required information, please contact the agent: GZA GEOENVIRONMENTAL INC C/O LINDSEY WHITE, 5 COMMERCE PARK NORTH SUITE 201, BEDFORD NH 03110.

If you wish to comment on the application, please submit your comments by APRIL 11 2023. All comments should reference the NHDES file number, and mailed to the following address: NHDES ALTERATION OF TERRAIN BUREAU, PO **BOX 95, CONCORD NH 03302-0095.**

Please provide a copy of this notice to all interested departments, boards and commissions. Also note that under current state law and regulations, NHDES is not authorized to consider local zoning and regulatory issues pertaining to a project; these must be addressed at the local level.

If you have any questions, please contact the NHDES Alteration of Terrain Bureau at (603) 271-3568.

Sincerely,

Alteration of Terrain Bureau Land Resources Management

cc: EVERSOURCE ENERGY ASHLEY FRIEND CITY OF MANCHESTER GZA GEOENVIRONMENTAL INC LINDSEY WHITE

Mauck, Ridgely

From:

Mauck, Ridgely

Sent:

Saturday, May 6, 2023 7:13 AM

To:

Lindsey White

Subject:

RE: D121 AoT Permit File Number 230329-068

Hi Lindsey,

The Alteration of Terrain Permitting Plan Set (title sheet and 7 map sheets), dated 3/23/2023, submitted with the AoT permit application does correspond with the plan set submitted to NHFG via email dated 4/13/23. In particular, the plan set submitted to NHFG includes a structure (#37) not included in the AoT plan set. Please clarify and, as necessary, provide a revised plan set, and revise the pertinent sections of the project narrative (*Project Background and Purpose*, *Site Information*) to accurately describe the project scope.

Regards, Ridge

From: Lindsey White <Lindsey.White@gza.com>

Sent: Wednesday, May 3, 2023 8:23 AM

To: Mauck, Ridgely <addison.r.mauck@des.nh.gov>
Subject: D121 AoT Permit File Number 230329-068

EXTERNAL: Do not open attachments or click on links unless you recognize and trust the sender.

Hi Ridge,

Hope all is well. I wanted to reach out to just check in on the status of the D121 Transmission Line AoT Permit that was accepted on March 30.

I know we are still within the 50-day review period, but just wanted to reach out to see if you needed any additional information from us.

We have received NHFG correspondence feedback and incorporated their feedback into our updated permit plan notesheets (attached).

Thanks! Lindsey

Lindsey E. White, CPSS Project Manager

GZA | 5 Commerce Park North | Bedford, NH 03110

o: 603.232.8753 | c: 603.851.9287 | lindsey.white@gza.com | www.gza.com | LinkedIn

GEOTECHNICAL | ENVIRONMENTAL | ECOLOGICAL | WATER | CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

Known for excellence. Built on trust.



MANCHESTER HA OSIOI ALT HALL Flaza ALCA HA OSIOI MANCHESTER HA OSIOI MANCHESTER HANDINGTON	tueg E
When the second	
S.S. Postal Service P. CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT Journestic Mail Only OFFICIAL USE OFFICIAL USPS com OFFIC	60T2 +